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Elizabeth Warren leads Scott Brown by two points

Raleigh, N.C. — Democrats looking for a savior may have found one in Elizabeth
Warren. She debuts in the Massachusetts Senate race as the first candidate PPP has
found with a lead against freshman Senator Scott Brown over the course of three polls.
Warren has seriously upped her name recognition and favorability with voters, but the
main driver behind her gain is Brown’s own sinking popularity.

Once one of the most popular senators in the country, a Republican in a blue state, it
would have taken a nosedive in public favor for Brown to be beaten. And that is exactly
what has happened. Early last December, when PPP first looked at the race, 53%
approved and only 29% disapproved of his job performance. That fell to 48-36 in June.
Only three months later, he sits at 44-45, moving him in only nine months from the 16"
to the 61° most popular of 87 senators on which PPP has polled. Brown has only become
more popular with the GOP, but they are only 15% of voters. The 45% independent
plurality gives him only a 49-39 mark, versus 61-25 in December. And the 40% who are
Democrats have moved from 35-41 to 31-52 to 25-65, still pretty good for cross-aisle
appeal, but clearly on the wrong trajectory.

Warren, meanwhile, has catapulted in voters’ minds very quickly. In June, 21% had a
favorable impression of her and 17% an unfavorable one. That is now 40-22.

While Warren leads Brown, 46-44, the other candidates still trail due to lower name
recognition. Brown leads Newton Mayor Setti Warren, 47-32; entrepreneur Alan Khazei,
48-33; activist Bob Massie, 49-31; and State Rep. Tom Conroy, 50-31.

“Scott Brown’s status has always been a little tenuous as a Republican in a dark blue state
and it’s starting to catch up to him,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy
Polling. “The launch of Elizabeth Warren’s candidacy has been an undeniable success
and now she just needs to keep the momentum going.”

PPP surveyed 791 Massachusetts voters from September 16" to 18™. The margin of error
for the survey is +/-3.5%. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any campaign or
political organization. PPP surveys are conducted through automated telephone
interviews. PPP is a Democratic polling company, but polling expert Nate Silver of the
New York Times found that its surveys in 2010 actually exhibited a slight bias toward
Republican candidates.

Public Policy Polling Phone: 888 621-6988
3020 Highwoods Blvd. ~ Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com (@ I B
Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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Massachusetts Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Scott
Brown'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 44%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 45%
NOLSUIE ... 11%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tom Conroy?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiiieee 4%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 15%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 81%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Alan Khazei?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 15%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 21%
NOE SUIME e, 64%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bob Massie?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiiieee 7%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 16%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 7%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Elizabeth Warren?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 40%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 22%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 38%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Setti Warren?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieiee 10%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 20%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 70%
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If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Tom
Conroy, who would you vote for?

SCOE BIOWN <. 50%
TOM CONIOY .o 31%
UNAECIAE ..o 18%

If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Alan
Khazei, who would you vote for?

SCO BrOWN ..o 48%
Alan KNAzZei.....cooooeviiiiiiiieiiiiiec e 33%
Undecided.........oooovvviviiiiiiiiiieeiiee e 18%

If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Bob
Massie, who would you vote for?

SCOt BrOWN ..o 49%
BOD MaSSI€ ...uuieieiieeiiieee e 31%
Undecided.........ccooeveiveeeieeiiieeeieee e 21%

If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican Scott Brown and Democrat
Elizabeth Warren, who would you vote for?

SCOtt BrOWN ... 44%
Elizabeth Warren .........ccccooovvvvieeiiiiiiiiiieeeees 46%
UNAECIAED ... 10%

If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Setti
Warren, who would you vote for?

SCOE BIOWN <.t 47%
Setti WaITeN......covvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveeeeeeeeeaes 32%
UNAECIAE ..o 21%
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Q12 Do you think Scott Brown is too liberal, too
conservative, or about right?

Too lberal .......coooiiiviiiii e 9%
TOO CONSEIVALIVE ........eveeeeeeereeeeeeeeeserneen 38%
ADOUL FIgNT ..o 45%
NOE SUIE ... 8%

Q13 Do you think the Republican Party is too liberal,
too conservative, or about right?

Too liberal ... 7%
TOO CONSEIVALIVE .....ccceeiiiiiiiiiee e 56%
ADBOUL FIGNT ..o 29%
NOLSUIE ..o 8%
Q14 Do you think Scott Brown has been more an
independent voice for Massachusetts or a
partisan voice for the national Republican
Party?
Independent voice for Massachusetts............. 47%
Partisan voice for the national Republican
Party .oooooeiee e 41%
NOLSUIE ..o 12%
Q15 Who did you vote for President in 20087
John McCain.........coeeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 32%
Barack Obama.........cccceevieiiiiiiiiiieee e 58%
Someone else/Don't remember ...................... 10%
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Q16 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,

somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 15%
Somewhat liberal .........cccocoveriiiiii e 23%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 35%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeeiinenenne 21%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereereeieeieeaeenes 6%
Q17 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 52%
Man....... 48%

Q18 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat .........coooviiiiiieee e 40%

Republican............oooiiiiii e 15%

Independent/Other...........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 45%
Q19 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

WHIE .o 87%

Other. ..o 13%

Q20 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 oot 9%
B0 10 45 e, 26%
BB 10 85 41%
Older than 65.......cooiveiiiiieee s 24%
(| | B
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Brown Approval Conroy Favorability
Approve [44% 74% 27% 47% Favorable | 4% 5% 4% -
Disapprove | 45% 18% 62% 30% Unfavorable [ 15% 12% 16% 13%
Not sure | 11% 8% 10% 23% Not sure | 81% 83% 79% 87%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Khazei Favorability Massie Favorability
Favorable [ 15% 8% 21% 6% Favorable | 7% % 8% 3%
Unfavorable | 21% 23% 21% 17% Unfavorable | 16% 17% 15% 19%
Not sure | 64% 69% 58% 7% Not sure [ 77% 7% 7% 79%
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |[McCain |Obama remember Base [McCain |Obama remember
E Warren S. Warren
Favorability Favorability
Favorable [ 40% 13% 55% 34% Favorable [ 10% 4% 13% 9%
Unfavorable | 22% 43% 12% 14% Unfavorable | 20% 26% 17% 16%
Not sure | 38% 45% 33% 51% Not sure [ 70% 70% 70% 75%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Brown/Conroy Brown/Khazei
Scott Brown | 50% 90% 26% 60% Scott Brown | 48% 90% 24% 55%
Tom Conroy |31% 4% 49% 15% Alan Khazei [ 33% 5% 52% 16%
Undecided | 18% 5% 24% 25% Undecided | 18% 5% 24% 29%

September 16-18, 2011

survey of 791 Massachusetts voters
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Brown/Massie Brown/E. Warren
Scott Brown | 49% 90% 25% 59% Scott Brown | 44% 87% 20% 50%
Bob Massie |31% 5% 47% 16% Eizabeth Warren | 46% 9% 68% 33%
Undecided [21% 6% 28% 25% Undecided | 10% 4% 12% 17%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Brown/S. Warren Brown Ideology
Scott Brown | 47% 89% 23% 54% Too liberal| 9% 17% 5% 9%
Setti Warren | 32% 7% 48% 16% Too conservative | 38% 7% 58% 19%
Undecided [ 21% 5% 29% 30% About right | 45% 4% 27% 60%
Not sure | 8% 3% 9% 12%

September 16-18, 2011

survey of 791 Massachusetts voters
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |[McCain |Obama remember Base [McCain |Obama remember
GOP Ideology Brown Indie Voice
- for MA or Partisan
Too liberal | 7% 13% 4% 4% .
? ° ? ? Voice for GOP?
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Too conservative | 56% 21% 8% 42% Independent voice [47% 81% 29% 36%
About right | 29% 57% 12% 40% for Massachusetts
Not sure | 8% 8% 6% 14% Partisan voice for [41% 13% 58% 31%
the national
Republican Party
Not sure |12% 6% 13% 32%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative |conservative Base (liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative |conservative
Brown Approval Conroy Favorability
Approve [44%  19% 23% 51% 68% 63% Favorable | 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 7%
Disapprove [45%  75% 66% 38% 20% 22% Unfavorable | 15% 9% 17% 17% 11% 17%
Not sure [11% 6% 11% 11% 12% 15% Not sure [81%  87% 79% 80% 85% 76%
September 16-18, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Khazei Favorability Massie Favorability
Favorable [15%  28% 23% 12% 5% 8% Favorable| 7% 13% 8% 6% 2% 11%
Unfavorable [21% 12% 21% 24% 24% 21% Unfavorable |16%  11% 13% 21% 13% 16%
Not sure [64%  60% 56% 64% 71% 2% Not sure |77%  76% 78% 73% 84% 74%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
E Warren S. Warren
Favorability Favorability
Favorable |40% 67% 59% 37% 12% 12% Favorable [10%  19% 13% 9% 4% 1%
Unfavorable | 22% 4% 8% 25% 40% 38% Unfavorable | 20%  13% 14% 24% 21% 26%
Not sure |38%  29% 33% 38% 48% 50% Not sure |70%  68% 72% 67% 75% 2%
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3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




@|p] Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Brown/Conroy Brown/Khazei
Scott Brown |50%  16% 23% 59% 81% 80% Scott Brown [48%  13% 22% 55% 80% 86%
Tom Conroy|31% 70% 51% 19% 8% 11% Alan Khazei|33% 72% 55% 22% 8% 9%
Undecided [18%  15% 26% 21% 11% 10% Undecided [18%  15% 24% 23% 12% 5%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Brown/Massie Brown/E Warren
Scott Brown |49%  13% 20% 57% 82% 88% Scott Brown |44%  13% 19% 46% 79% 83%
Bob Massie |31%  72% 46% 19% 9% 11% Hizabeth Warren |46%  84% 68% 40% 15% 9%
Undecided |21%  15% 35% 24% 9% 2% Undecided | 10% 2% 12% 14% 6% 8%
September 16-18, 2011 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 e

survey of 791 Massachusetts voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



@|p] Public Policy
Polling

C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Brown/S. Warren Brown Ideology
Scott Brown |47%  13% 19% 54% 81% 83% Too liberal | 9% 2% 5% 7% 17% 27%
Setti Warren |32%  72% 48% 20% 9% 14% Too conservative [38%  75% 61% 30% 7% 7%
Undecided [21%  15% 33% 26% 10% 3% About right|45%  17% 25% 54% 68% 63%
Not sure | 8% 5% 9% 9% 8% 3%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
GOP Ideology Brown Indie Voice
. for MA or Partisan
0, 0/ 0/ v 0y 0/
Too liberal| 7% 4% 6% 5% 7% 25% Voice for GOP?
i 0, 0/ 0 0, )0/ 0/
Too conservative | 56%  86% 81% 58% 20% 5% Independent voice | 47%  25% 25% 529% 68% 7%
About right | 29% 5% 8% 29% 61% 61% for Massachusetts
Not sure | 8% 5% 5% 8% 12% 9% Partisan voice for [41%  61% 65% 36% 18% 10%
the national
Republican Party
Not sure [12%  14% 10% 12% 14% 14%

September 16-18, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 791 Massachusetts voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Brown Approval Conroy Favorability
Approve |[44% 43% 46% Favorable | 4% 4% 4%
Disapprove | 45% 44%  46% Unfavorable | 15% 11% 18%
Not sure |11% 13% 8% Not sure | 81% 85% 78%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Khazei Favorability Massie Favorability
Favorable | 15% 17% 14% Favorable | 7% 8% 6%
Unfavorable | 21% 17% 26% Unfavorable | 16% 12% 20%
Not sure | 64% 67% 60% Not sure | 77% 80% 74%
September 16-18, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 791 Massachusetts voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
E Warren S. Warren
Favorability Favorability
Favorable | 40% 41% 38% Favorable | 10% 10% 10%
Unfavorable | 22% 17% 28% Unfavorable [ 20% 15% 25%
Not sure | 38% 42% 35% Not sure | 70% 76% 65%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Brown/Conroy Brown/Khazei
Scott Brown | 50% 47% 53% Scott Brown | 48% 44% 53%
Tom Conroy |31% 29% 34% Alan Khazei|33% 32% 34%
Undecided [ 18% 23% 13% Undecided | 18% 24% 13%
September 16-18, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 791 Massachusetts voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Brown/Massie Brown/E Warren
Scott Brown |49% 44% 54% Scott Brown | 44% 41% 48%
Bob Massie | 31% 29% 33% Hizabeth Warren | 46% 45% 47%
Undecided [ 21% 27% 14% Undecided | 10% 14% 5%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Brown/S. Warren Brown Ideology
Scott Brown |47% 44%  50% Too liberal| 9% 6% 12%
Setti Warren | 32% 30% 34% Too conservative | 38% 38% 37%
Undecided [21% 26% 16% About right [45% 47% 43%
Not sure| 8% 9% %
September 16-18, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 791 Massachusetts voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
GOP Ideology Brown Indie Voice
- for MA or Partisan
0, 0, 0,
Too liberal | 7% 6% 8% Voice for GOP?
i 0, 0, 0,
Too conservative | 56% 58%  54% Independent voice [47% 45%  49%
About right | 29% 27% 32% for Massachusetts
Not sure| 8% 8% 7% Partisan voice for |41% 40% 42%
the national
Republican Party
Not sure | 12% 15% 9%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Brown Approval

Approve | 44%

Disapprove |45%

11%

Not sure

25%
65%
10%

80%
10%
10%

Conroy Favorability

49% Favorable

39% Unfavorable

12% Not sure

4%
15%
81%

5% 5% 3%

15% 13% 15%

80% 82% 82%

September 16-18, 2011

survey of 791 Massachusetts voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Khazei Favorability

Massie Favorability

Favorable [ 15% 22% 6% 13% Favorable [ 7% 10% 5% 6%
Unfavorable | 21% 20% 20% 23% Unfavorable | 16% 14% 16% 17%
Not sure | 64% 58% 74% 65% Not sure | 77% 76% 79% 7%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
E Warren S. Warren
Favorability Favorability
Favorable | 40% 55% 11% 35% Favorable [ 10% 13% 1% 10%
Unfavorable [ 22% 11% 38% 26% Unfavorable | 20% 18% 28% 18%
Not sure | 38% 34% 51% 38% Not sure | 70% 69% 2% 71%

September 16-18, 2011

survey of 791 Massachusetts voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Brown/Conroy Brown/Khazei
Scott Brown |50% 23% 93% 60% Scott Brown | 48% 22% 92% 56%
Tom Conroy |31% 56% 5% 19% Alan Khazei|33% 58% 5% 21%
Undecided | 18% 21% 2% 21% Undecided | 18% 20% 3% 22%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Brown/Massie Brown/E Warren
Scott Brown |49% 23% 93% 57% Scott Brown | 44% 19% 93% 51%
Bob Massie [31% 53% 5% 20% Hizabeth Warren [46% 73% 3% 36%
Undecided [ 21% 24% 2% 23% Undecided | 10% 8% 4% 14%

September 16-18, 2011

survey of 791 Massachusetts voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Brown/S. Warren Brown Ideology
Scott Brown |47% 20% 93% 55% Too liberal | 9% 5% 18% 10%
Setti Warren | 32% 54% 5% 21% Too conservative [ 38% 61% 7% 27%
Undecided |21% 25% 2% 24% About right | 45% 26% 2% 54%
Not sure | 8% 8% 3% 9%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
GOP Ideology Brown Indie Voice
Too liberal| 7% 5% 12% 7% if;igﬂeﬁ:rrgggi?sa”
Too conservative | 56% 6% 18% 51% Independent voice |47% 26% 7% 54%
About right | 29% 15% 67% 30% for Massachusetts
Not sure| 8% 5% 3% 11% Partisan voice for |41% 58% 12% 35%
the national
Republican Party
Not sure [12% 15% 11% 10%
September 16-18, 2011 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 791 Massachusetts voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Race Race

Base [White |Other

Base [White |Other

Brown Approval Conroy Favorability

Approve [44% 44% 47% Favorable| 4% 3% 9%
Disapprove [45% 45% 45%

Unfavorable [15% 14% 18%

Not sure [11% 11% 8% Not sure |81% 83% 73%

Race Race

Base |White |Other Base |White |Other

Khazei Favorability Massie Favorability

Favorable |15% 15% 20% Favorable| 7% 6% 13%

Unfavorable [21% 21% 22% Unfavorable |16% 15% 19%

Not sure |64% 65% 58%

Not sure |77% 79% 67%

September 16-18, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 791 Massachusetts voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
E Warren S. Warren
Favorability Favorability
Favorable |40% 40% 35% Favorable |10% 10% 13%
Unfavorable |22% 22% 26% Unfavorable |20% 19% 26%
Not sure |38% 38% 39% Not sure [70% 72% 61%
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Brown/Conroy Brow n/Khazei
Scott Brown |50% 51% 48% Scott Brown |48% 48% 48%
Tom Conroy|31% 31% 32% Alan Khazei|33% 32% 40%
Undecided [18% 18% 20% Undecided |18% 19% 12%
September 16-18, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 791 Massachusetts voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Brown/Massie Brown/E. Warren
Scott Brown [49% 49% 51% Scott Brown |44% 44% 47%
Bob Massie [31% 30% 34% Hizabeth Warren |46% 46% 45%
Undecided |21% 21% 15% Undecided |10% 10% 8%
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Brown/S. Warren Brown Ideology
Scott Brown |47% 48% 40% Too liberal| 9% 9% 11%
Setti Warren |32% 30% 41% Too conservative [38% 38% 34%
Undecided [21% 21% 20% About right [45% 45% 49%
Not sure| 8% 8% 6%
September 16-18, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 791 Massachusetts voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Base [White [Other Base |White |Other
GOP Ideology Brown Indie Voice
Too liberal| 7% 6%  13% U’Jigﬂeﬁ&r oan
Too conservative |56%  58%  42% Independent voice [47% 46% 53%
About right|29% 29% 33% for Massachusetts
Not sure| 8% 7% 12% Partisan voice for |41% 43% 30%
the national
Republican Party
Not sure [12% 12% 17%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Brown Approval Conroy Favorability
Approve [44% 33% 49% 42% 47% Favorable| 4% 8% 3% 4% 4%
Disapprove [45% 50% 42% 49%  40% Unfavorable |15% 13% 14% 17%  11%
Not sure |11% 17% 10% 9% 13% Not sure |[81% 79% 83% 78% 85%

September 16-18, 2011

survey of 791 Massachusetts voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Khazei Favorability Massie Favorability
Favorable |15% 13% 14% 18% 13% Favorable| 7% 13% 6% 8% 4%
Unfavorable |21% 17% 23% 23% 17% Unfavorable [16% 13% 18% 16% 15%
Not sure [64% 71% 63% 58%  70% Not sure [77% 75% 76% 76%  81%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
E Warren S. Warren
Favorability Favorability
Favorable |40% 42% 33% 43% 40% Favorable |10% 17% 10% 10% 8%
Unfavorable |22% 21% 24% 20% 24% Unfavorable [20% 25% 19% 21% 16%
Not sure |38% 38% 44% 37% 36% Not sure |70% 58% 71% 69% 76%
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Brown/Conroy Brown/Khazei
Scott Brown |50% 42% 54% 47% 53% Scott Brown |48% 46% 53% 44% 50%
Tom Conroy|31% 46% 30% 34% 24% Alan Khazei|33% 46% 28% 37% 29%
Undecided |18% 13% 16% 19% 23% Undecided | 18% 8% 19% 19% 21%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Brown/Massie Brown/E. Warren
Scott Brown |[49% 50% 50% 47% 51% Scott Brown (44% 38% 49% 41% 49%
Bob Massie [31% 42% 32% 31%  25% Blizabeth Warren |46% 54% 41% 49%  43%
Undecided [ 21% 8% 18% 23% 24% Undecided | 10% 8% 11% 10% 9%
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Brown/S. Warren Brown Ideology
Scott Brown |[47% 38% 50% 46% 49% Too liberal| 9% 8% 13% 9% 7%
Setti Warren [32% 50% 32% 31% 26% Too conservative [38% 46% 36% 42% 30%
Undecided |21% 13% 19% 23% 25% About right [45% 38% 47% 43% 51%
Not sure| 8% 8% 5% 7% 11%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
GOP Ideology Brown Indie Voice
Too liberal| 7% 13% 5% 7% 7% for MA or Partisan
Voice for GOP?
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Too conservative |56% 58% 54% 61%  49% Independent voice |47% 50% 49% 46%  44%
Aboutright|29% 17% 31% 28% 34% for Massachusetts
Not sure| 8% 13% 10% 4% 10% Partisan voice for |41% 33% 40% 45% 39%
the national
Republican Party
Not sure |12% 17% 11% 9% 18%
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